506105792 06/14/2020

PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT6152514

| SUBMISSION TYPE: | | NEW ASSIGNMENT | |
|---|---|--|----------------|
| NATURE OF CONVEYANCE: | | ASSIGNMENT | |
| CONVEYING PARTY | DATA | · | |
| | | Name | Execution Date |
| RASMUS GADSBØL ØSTERGAARD | | RD | 10/25/2018 |
| ULRIK BIRK HENRIKSEN | | | 10/25/2018 |
| JESPER AHRENFELDT | | | 10/25/2018 |
| RECEIVING PARTY I | ΟΑΤΑ | | |
| Name: | me: DANMARKS TEKNISKE UNIVERSITET | | |
| Street Address: | ANKER E | ANKER ENGELUNDS VEJ 101 A | |
| City: | KGS. LYN | KGS. LYNGBY | |
| State/Country: | DENMAR | DENMARK | |
| Postal Code: | DK-2800 | DK-2800 | |
| ADDIICATION NUMBER | · | | |
| Application Number | | 6652621 | |
| CORRESPONDENCE | E DATA | | |
| CORRESPONDENCE Fax Number: <i>Correspondence wil</i> | E DATA (2 I be sent to ti | 02)420-2201 he e-mail address first; if that is u | |
| CORRESPONDENCE Fax Number: <i>Correspondence wil</i> | E DATA (2 I be sent to th if provided; i | 02)420-2201 | |
| CORRESPONDENCE Fax Number: <i>Correspondence will</i> <i>using a fax number,</i> | 2 DATA (2 I be sent to th if provided; 1 20 | 02)420-2201 he e-mail address first; if that is u if that is unsuccessful, it will be s | |
| CORRESPONDENCE Fax Number: <i>Correspondence will using a fax number,</i> Phone: Email: Correspondent Name | E DATA (2 I be sent to th if provided; I 20 kc e: PE | 02)420-2201 he e-mail address first; if that is u if that is unsuccessful, it will be s 024202200 clements@blankrome.com ETER S. WEISSMAN | |
| CORRESPONDENCE Fax Number: <i>Correspondence will using a fax number,</i> Phone: Email: Correspondent Name Address Line 1: | E DATA (2 I be sent to th if provided; I 20 kc e: PE 18 | 02)420-2201 he e-mail address first; if that is u if that is unsuccessful, it will be s 024202200 clements@blankrome.com ETER S. WEISSMAN 825 EYE STREET, NW | |
| CORRESPONDENCE Fax Number: <i>Correspondence will using a fax number,</i> Phone: Email: Correspondent Name | E DATA (2 I be sent to th if provided; I 20 kc e: PE 18 | 02)420-2201 he e-mail address first; if that is u if that is unsuccessful, it will be s 024202200 clements@blankrome.com ETER S. WEISSMAN | |
| CORRESPONDENCE Fax Number: <i>Correspondence will using a fax number,</i> Phone: Email: Correspondent Nam Address Line 1: Address Line 4: | E DATA (2 I be sent to th if provided; i 20 kc e: PE 18 W | 02)420-2201 he e-mail address first; if that is u if that is unsuccessful, it will be s 024202200 clements@blankrome.com ETER S. WEISSMAN 825 EYE STREET, NW | |
| CORRESPONDENCE Fax Number: <i>Correspondence will using a fax number,</i> Phone: Email: Correspondent Name Address Line 1: | E DATA (2 I be sent to th if provided; I 20 kc e: PE 18 W NUMBER: | 02)420-2201 he e-mail address first; if that is u if that is unsuccessful, it will be s 024202200 clements@blankrome.com ETER S. WEISSMAN 825 EYE STREET, NW VASHINGTON, D.C. 20006 | |
| CORRESPONDENCE Fax Number: <i>Correspondence will using a fax number,</i> Phone: Email: Correspondent Name Address Line 1: Address Line 4: | E DATA (2 I be sent to th if provided; I 20 kc e: PE 18 W NUMBER: | 02)420-2201 he e-mail address first; if that is u if that is unsuccessful, it will be s 024202200 clements@blankrome.com ETER S. WEISSMAN B25 EYE STREET, NW VASHINGTON, D.C. 20006 158778.00101 | |
| CORRESPONDENCE Fax Number: <i>Correspondence will using a fax number,</i> Phone: Email: Correspondent Name Address Line 1: Address Line 4: ATTORNEY DOCKET | E DATA (2 I be sent to th if provided; I 20 kc e: PE 18 W NUMBER: | 02)420-2201 he e-mail address first; if that is u if that is unsuccessful, it will be s 024202200 clements@blankrome.com ETER S. WEISSMAN 825 EYE STREET, NW VASHINGTON, D.C. 20006 158778.00101 PETER S. WEISSMAN | |
| CORRESPONDENCE Fax Number: <i>Correspondence will</i> <i>using a fax number,</i> Phone: Email: Correspondent Name Address Line 1: Address Line 4: ATTORNEY DOCKET NAME OF SUBMITTER | E DATA (2) I be sent to the if provided; H 20 kc e: PE 18 W NUMBER: R: Signment#pagesignmentgesignment#pagesignment#pagesigntggesignment#pagesignmen | 02)420-2201 he e-mail address first; if that is u if that is unsuccessful, it will be s 024202200 clements@blankrome.com ETER S. WEISSMAN 825 EYE STREET, NW VASHINGTON, D.C. 20006 158778.00101 PETER S. WEISSMAN /Peter S. Weissman/ 06/14/2020 ge1.tif ge2.tif | |

PATENT REEL: 052934 FRAME: 0236

GENERAL ASSIGNMENT

I/we, the undersigned

ØSTERGAARD, Rasmus Gadsbøl Skyttemosen 53 DK-3450 Allerød Denmark HENRIKSEN, Ulrik Birk Lauggårds Allé 5c DK-2860 Søborg Denmark

AHRENFELDT, Jesper Elverhøj 14 DK-3300 Frederiksværk Denmark

(in the following called the assignors) who are joint inventors of

Title: A GASIFICATION UNIT, A METHOD FOR PRODUCING A PRODUCT GAS AND USE OF SUCH A METHOD

for which an International patent application was filed on

Date of filing: 12 October 2018

Application number: PCT/DK2018/050256

hereby assign all my/our rights to the invention to

Danmarks Tekniske Universitet - VAT No. 30060946 Anker Engelunds Vej 101 A DK-2800 Kgs. Lyngby Denmark

(in the following called assignee) a limited company organised and existing under Danish law.

NOW THEREFORE, to all whom it may concern, be it known that, for good and valuable consideration, the receipt of which is hereby recognised, the assignor(s) do hereby sell or has sold, assign or has assigned, and otherwise transfer or has transferred ALL my/our rights, title and interest in all countries of the world, including the United States of America to the invention, to the above-identified patent application and to any patent(s) and utility model(s) which may be issued therefore to the assignee, to any other patent and utility model application(s) for the invention, patent(s) and utility model(s) for the invention, and to apply for and obtain patent(s) and utility model(s) for the invention, including any divisional and continuation patent application(s), the right to claim priority under the Paris Convention and any other multilateral and bilateral treaty from the above-identified patent application, the right to refrain from applying for patent(s) and utility model(s), also including the right of the assignee to assign and license these rights to a third person or legal entity.

The assignor(s) hereby agrees to execute any assignment(s) and other documents required in connection with the prosecution of this and any above-mentioned patent and utility model application(s) as well as to perform any additional acts necessary to enable the assignee or its successors, legal representatives and assigns to enjoy the full rights of this assignment, including applying for a patent and utility model for the invention in all countries of the world, including the United States of America, and assigning the patent application, and any patent and utility model application(s) derived therefrom, and any patent(s) issuing thereon to the said assignee or its successors and assigns.

The assignor(s) hereby grants assignee or its legal representatives the power to insert on this assignment any further identification, including but not limited to Application number, which may be necessary or desirable for recordation of this assignment.

[Signatures follow on next pages]

No legalisation

PATENT REEL: 052934 FRAME: 0237 Agent's file reference: P17-092WO /96006 Patentgruppen A/S, Denmark

The assignor 1:

Place and date: 25 50, \mathbf{O}

Rasmus Gadsbøl Østergaard

Witness of the signature of the assignor:

Place and date: 25/10-2018 Risa DTU

Name and address in capital letters:

Tobias Pape Thomsen Valsømaglevej 79 4100 Ringsted Agent's file reference: P17-092WO /96006 Patentgruppen A/S, Denmark

The assignor 2:

Place and date: 2571018 RISK

Ulrik Birk Henriksen

Witness of the signature of the assignor:

Place and date:

28/10-2018 Dri Na

Name and address in capital letters:

Tobias Pape Thomsen Valsømaglevej 79 4100 Ringsted Agent's file reference: P17-092WO /96006 Patentgruppen A/S, Denmark

The assignor 3:

Place and date: 25/10-2018 Jesper Ahrenfeløt

Witness of the signature of the assignor:

Place and date: 25/10-2018 RMe DTU d

Name and address in capital letters:

Tobias Pape Thomsen Valsømaglevej 79 4100 Ringsted Agent's file reference: P17-092WO/96006 Patentgruppen A/S, Denmark

For the assignee:

Place and date: 1/11-2018 Kgs. Lyngby,

L

(full name and capacity of the person signing) Rasmus Larsen, Provost

Witness of the signature of the assignee:

Place and date:

Kgs. Lyngby, 1/11-2018

Name and address in capital letters: *LI2A WESTERMANN VERONIKAVED 12 DK-2610 RODOVRE*

No legalisation

RECORDED: 06/14/2020

PATENT REEL: 052934 FRAME: 0241